PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4096964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIWEN L. DAI	09/02/2016
MIN WANG	09/01/2016
SOON SIK HWANG	10/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
City:	MOLINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15288371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: **DEERE & COMPANY** Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P24818-US-ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIN E. BARTHOLOMEW
SIGNATURE:	/DarinEBartholomew36444/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

Total Attachments: 10

source=20161014 P24818 US ORD Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=20161014 P24818 US ORD Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif source=20161014_P24818_US_ORD_Declaration_and_Assignment#page3.tif source=20161014 P24818 US ORD Declaration and Assignment#page4.tif source=20161014 P24818 US ORD Declaration and Assignment#page5.tif

source=20161014_P24818_US_ORD_Declaration_and_Assignment#page6.tif source=20161014_P24818_US_ORD_Declaration_and_Assignment#page7.tif source=20161014_P24818_US_ORD_Declaration_and_Assignment#page8.tif source=20161014_P24818_US_ORD_Declaration_and_Assignment#page9.tif source=20161014_P24818_US_ORD_Declaration_and_Assignment#page10.tif

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

RAPID RECOVERY OF PRECISE POSITION AFTER TEMPORARY SIGNAL LOSS

Application Number: 15/288,371 Filing Date: October 7, 2016 which claims priority based on application number 62/310,062 , filed March 18, 2016

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- (1) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- (3) I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- (4) I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and
- (5) I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as a below named inventor, hereby confirm any prior assignment (whether in writing or by operation of law) of my right, title, and interest in any invention in the above-identified application and improvements thereof (the "Invention") to Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee") or its affiliate and, to the extent not already assigned to Assignee or its affiliate, hereby irrevocably assign all right, title, and interest I may have in the Invention to Assignee.

I acknowledge that the above assignment includes, but is not limited to, worldwide rights to patents and registrations (e.g., design, invention, plant, utility, and utility model), copyrights, and similar industrial property rights relating to the Invention. Further, I acknowledge that said assignment includes without limitation any right of priority and any right to bring proceedings and obtain remedies for infringement, including for acts committed before, on, or after the date of this assignment.

I acknowledge that the assigned rights hereunder shall include without limitation any applications, registrations, and proceedings of the above (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, derivations, extensions, non-provisionals, oppositions, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, revivals, substitutes, and supplemental examination) relating to the Invention.

ADMINISTRATION

I, as a below named inventor, agree to cooperate with Assignee as reasonably necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce any assigned rights, including executing documents and providing evidence, without additional compensation. I hereby covenant that I have not entered into, nor will I enter into, any agreement that conflicts with this assignment. Additionally, I hereby authorize any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee and authorize Assignee to modify this document with further identification of the Invention (e.g., application number and filing date) as Assignee deems expedient in order to record this document.

I declare and agree to all provisions of this writing by signing below.

[Signature page to follow]

Panglara certain 3016-03-19

Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket No. P24818 Page 2 of 3

<u>w</u>	en L. Dai	9/02/246 at	City	<i>C∆</i> State
	The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two	non-inventors or notarized	as set forth below:	
	Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date	becongotor-
	Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date	***************************************
	Cores allen	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	State of No.	tary Public		cingania.
	Sworn to before me this day SI	A. Simon Maria		
	or	CA TUSK		·
		at		
Min	Wang	Date	City	State
	The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two	non-inventors or notarized	as set forth below:	
	Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date	
	Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date	********
	No.			
	State of	tary Public		openne nelle
	Sworn to before me this day SI of, 2016.	AL:		

Soon Sik Hwang Date State The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two non-inventors or notarized as set forth below: Witness printed name Witness signature Date Witness printed name Witness signature Date State of __ County of ___ Notary Public Sworn to before me this day SEAL:

Estapolic volume 2016/07/19

Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket No. P24818 Page 3 of 3

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	- .
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) to the state of the	pefore me on this 2 day of Synt
proved to me on the basis of satisfactor before me.	ry evidence to be the person(s) who appeared K. LARSEN COMM. # 2133886 COMM. # 2133886 COMM. # 2133886 COMM. EXPIRES COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 11, 2019
Signature	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	INSTRUCTIONS
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	The wording of all Jurats completed in California after January 1, 2015 must be in the form as set forth within this Jurat. There are no exceptions. If a Jurat to be completed does not follow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using a jurat stamp confaining the correct wording or attaching a separate jurat form such as this one with does contain the proper wording. In addition, the notary must require an oath or affirmation from the document signer regarding the truthfoliness of the contents of the document. The document must be signed AFTER the oath or affirmation. If the document was previously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the jurat process.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 State and county information must be the state and county where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public. Date of notarization must be the date the signer(s) personally
Number of Pages Document Date	appeared which must also be the same date the jurat process is completed. Print the name(s) of the document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
Additional information	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible, impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a

different jurat form.

2015 June (Sense Pixel Committee on 1 500 040 1448

PATENT REEL: 040013 FRAME: 0151

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this jurat is not misused or attached to a

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of

different document.

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

pages and date.

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

RAPID RECOVERY OF PRECISE POSITION AFTER TEMPORARY SIGNAL LOSS

Application Number:	15/288,371	Filing Date:	October 7, 2016
which claims priority ba	sed on application nun	nber 62/310,062	filed March 18, 2016

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- (1) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- (3) I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- (4) I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and
- (5) I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as a below named inventor, hereby confirm any prior assignment (whether in writing or by operation of law) of my right, title, and interest in any invention in the above-identified application and improvements thereof (the "Invention") to Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee") or its affiliate and, to the extent not already assigned to Assignee or its affiliate, hereby irrevocably assign all right, title, and interest I may have in the Invention to Assignee.

I acknowledge that the above assignment includes, but is not limited to, worldwide rights to patents and registrations (e.g., design, invention, plant, utility, and utility model), copyrights, and similar industrial property rights relating to the Invention. Further, I acknowledge that said assignment includes without limitation any right of priority and any right to bring proceedings and obtain remedies for infringement, including for acts committed before, on, or after the date of this assignment.

I acknowledge that the assigned rights hereunder shall include without limitation any applications, registrations, and proceedings of the above (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, derivations, extensions, non-provisionals, oppositions, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, revivals, substitutes, and supplemental examination) relating to the Invention.

ADMINISTRATION

I, as a below named inventor, agree to cooperate with Assignee as reasonably necessary to obtain, enforce any assigned rights, including executing documents and providing evidence, without additional compensation. I hereby covenant that I have not entered into, nor will I enter into, any agreement that conflicts with this assignment. Additionally, I hereby authorize any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee and authorize Assignee to modify this document with further identification of the Invention (e.g., application number and filing date) as Assignee deems expedient in order to record this document.

I declare and agree to all provisions of this writing by signing below.

[Signature page to follow]

Template version 2016-02-19

Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket No. P24818 Page 2 of 3

	at		
Liwen L. Dai	Date	City	State
The signature of the above inventor is witness	ed by two non-inventors or notarize	zed as set forth below:	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date	
State ofCounty of	_)		
Sworn to before me this day of, 2016.	SEAL:		
Min Wang	0 9/01/2016 at	Torrance,	C/-
The signature of the above inventor is witnesse	ed by two non-inventors or notariz	zed as set forth below:	
Witness printed name SIHENG HUMG Witness printed name	Witness signature Witness signature		2016 12016
State of County of day of day	_) _) Notary Public SEAL:		

Template version 2016-02-19

Template version 2016-02-19

Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket No. P24818 Page 3 of 3

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

RAPID RECOVERY OF PRECISE POSITION AFTER TEMPORARY SIGNAL LOSS

Application Number:	15/288,371	Filing Date:	October 7, 2016
which claims priority	based on application number	62/310,062	, filed March 18, 2016

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- (1) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- (3) I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- (4) I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and
- (5) I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as a below named inventor, hereby confirm any prior assignment (whether in writing or by operation of law) of my right, title, and interest in any invention in the above-identified application and improvements thereof (the "Invention") to Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee") or its affiliate and, to the extent not already assigned to Assignee or its affiliate, hereby irrevocably assign all right, title, and interest I may have in the Invention to Assignee.

I acknowledge that the above assignment includes, but is not limited to, worldwide rights to patents and registrations (e.g., design, invention, plant, utility, and utility model), copyrights, and similar industrial property rights relating to the Invention. Further, I acknowledge that said assignment includes without limitation any right of priority and any right to bring proceedings and obtain remedies for infringement, including for acts committed before, on, or after the date of this assignment.

I acknowledge that the assigned rights hereunder shall include without limitation any applications, registrations, and proceedings of the above (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, derivations, extensions, non-provisionals, oppositions, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, revivals, substitutes, and supplemental examination) relating to the Invention.

ADMINISTRATION

I, as a below named inventor, agree to cooperate with Assignee as reasonably necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce any assigned rights, including executing documents and providing evidence, without additional compensation. I hereby covenant that I have not entered into, nor will I enter into, any agreement that conflicts with this assignment. Additionally, I hereby authorize any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee and authorize Assignee to modify this document with further identification of the Invention (e.g., application number and filing date) as Assignee deems expedient in order to record this document.

I declare and agree to all provisions of this writing by signing below.

[Signature page to follow]

Liwen L. Dai	Date	City Stat
The signature of the above inventor is with	nessed by two non-inventors or nota	arized as set forth below:
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
State ofCounty of)	
Sworn to before me this day of, 2016.	SEAL:	
Min Wang	at _ Date	City Stat
The signature of the above inventor is with Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
State ofCounty of)) Notary Public	

Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket No. P24818 Page 3 of 3

Witness printed popular	1 Sik Hwang	10/31/2016 at Sav	Jose City
Date Date	The signature of the above inventor is with	nessed by two non-inventors or notarized	as set forth below
Witness printed name Witness signature Date	Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
	Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
	County of Santa Clava) Notary Pub//c	

A. BOOZER
COMM. # 2139893
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JANUARY 19, 2020

PATENT REEL: 040013 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 10/14/2016